enforcement of nonmonetary penalties for untimely payment(s) contained within this Agreement, 
including but not limited to termination of any Guarantee(s), Customer shall nonetheless be 
liable for all unpaid balances. 

5.02 Annual Inspection 
Each annual inspection is subject to an inspection fee of One Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars and 
No/100 ($149.00), subject to inflation adjustment based on the Consumer Price Index for All 
Urban Consumers, All Items, U.S. City Average, for the time period between the Effective Date 
and the date of such inspection. The inspection fee is due and payable immediately upon Critter